506179842 07/30/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

sion v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6226580

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANTHONY R. JANOWIAK	12/12/2014
LESLIE HINDS	12/12/2014
MARTIN RATHSBURG JR.	12/12/2014
ROBERT J. MAYNE JR.	12/12/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IRVIN AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCTS, LLC	
Street Address:	2600 CENTERPOINT PARKWAY	
City:	PONTIAC	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48341	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16943248	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)364-2200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-364-2100

Email: raggiodinnin@aol.com
Correspondent Name: RAGGIO & DINNIN, P.C.

Address Line 1: 6585 ROCHESTER ROAD, SUITE 106

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0942-02043
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL T. RAGGIO
SIGNATURE:	/Michael T. Raggio/
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=0942_02043_Assignment#page1.tif source=0942_02043_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506179842 REEL: 053355 FRAME: 0601

Assignment of Rights, Title at (Multiple inventors; s		Docket No. 0942-02043		
This is an Assignment of the following rights, titl	e and interest: (check all that apply):			
United States of America rights, tit	le and interest in the invention	# 		
So Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention				
United States Patent Application S	erial No. ®			
Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:	·		
United States Provisional Patent A	pplication Serial No.	MAAA ka		
United States Patent No(s).	***************************************	Annia a de la company de la co		
International (PCT) Patent Applica	ution Serial No.	PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE STATE OF THE		
Other (specify)				
Title of the Invention				
VISOR		THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY		
Inventors (assignors)		,		
Name	Address			
Anthony R. Janowiak	1856 Flagstone Circle, Rochester, M	II 48307		
Leslie Hinds	181 S. Glaspie, Oxford, MI 48371			
Martin Rathsburg, Jr.	914 Shrewsbury Drive, Clarkston, M	1 48348		
Robert J. Mayne, Jr.	118 Franklin Wright Blvd., Lake Orio	n, MI 48362		

		MATERIAL MATERIAL AND		

1. 86 85,000 85,000 g		39 38° 38		
		Y 00 0000		
Assignee				
Name	Address	The state of the s		
Irvin Automotive Products, LLC	2600 Centerpoint Parkway Pontiac, MI 48341	× × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × ×		
		80 0.		
	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY	E SURVINANO DA CARACTER DE CONTRA DE		
	[Page 1 of	ASOJAREVOZ		

PATENT REEL: 053355 FRAME: 0602

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 0942-00043

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignce;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

12/14
12:14
12-14
12/12/14
Обрандуурун анамия анамия (СССССССССССССССССССССССССССССССССССС

(Page 2 of

PATENT REEL: 053355 FRAME: 0603

RECORDED: 07/30/2020